
CANARA BANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF II\DIA III\DERTAKTNG)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction sale Notice for sale of tmmovable Properties under the securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read

*itt proriso to Rule 8 (6) of the security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured

creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of

Thodupuzha Town Branch of the Canara Bank, Prakash Buitdings, Opp to P'W'D' Rest

house, Thodupuzha- 685584, ldukki District will be SOld on "As is where is", "As is what

is", and " Whatever there is" on 21.06.2024, for recovery of Rs' 3!,24,645'54/- (Rupees

Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Fifty Four only) as

on 30O5.2024 plus further interest and costs due to the Thodupuzha Town (14650) Branch of

the Canara Bank, from 1. Mr PRASANTH B, S/o Balakrishna Pillai T S, Thekkel House,

Kudayathoor P.O,Thodupuzha, ldukki - 685590, 2. Mr BALAKRTSHNA PILLAI T S, S/o

Sankara Pillai T K, Thekkel House, Kudayathoor P'O,Thodupuzha, ldukki - 685590

The reserve price for the property will be Rs. 22,70,000/'(Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs

seventy Thousand only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2,27,000/'(Rupees

two Lalhs Twenty Seveninousand onty). The E-arnest Money Deposit shall be deposited

on or before 19.06.2024 at 4 Pm.

All that part and parcel of property to a total extent of 04.05 Ares of land in Sy No

BO6t8t2 and 69 Sq. Meter in Sy. No .8o1l8t2 with residential building comprised in

Manakkad Village, ThodupuzhaTaluk, ldukki District owned by Mr Prasanth B S/o

Balakrishna Pillai T S

Bounded: ( ltem No. 1)

North :

Properties of Valsala Pullappillil, Radhamani Anakkallunkal and Mallika

South :

Property of Suresh and 2 feet road

East :

Properties of Abraham Mudayanezhathu and Suresh Pareparambil

West :

Property of Benny Erumathanathu and Property of Prasanth B



Bounded: (ltemNo.2)

North : Property of Valsala Pullappillil'

East: propertY of ltem No. 1

West: MunciPal Road

South:2FeetPathwaY

There are no known encumbrances on the above property as per the knowledge of the bank'

o For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank,s website (www.canarabank.com) or service provider M/s E-Procurement Technologies

Ltd(Auction tiger), E-mail address: support(oauctiontiser.net and IBA website

or may contact The Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Thodupuzha T

during office hours on any working day. For K

0llicer
Place: ThoduPuzha
Date: 30.05.2024 CANARA BANK

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED: 30.05'2024

Branch of the Canara Bank,

Prakash Buildings, Opp to P.W.D. Rest house,

Thodupuzha- 685584, !dukki District.

Thodupuzha TownName and Address of the Secured

Creditor

1

1) Mr PRASANTH B

S/o Balakrishna Pillai T S

Thekkel House

Kudayathoor P.O,

ThoduPuzha, Idukki - 685590

2) Mr BALAKRISHNA PILLAI T S

S/o Sankara PillaiT K

Thekkel House

Kudayathoor P.O,

Thodupuzha, ldukki' 685590

2 Name and Address of the

Borrower(s)

Mr. Prasanth B3 Property in the name of

Rs. 33,24,6 45.541' (RuPees

Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Five and

Thirty Three Lakhs
Total liabilities as on 31.03.20244

rO.r(I)()O 6I)l \IrftIi <)r,tI 'll a'lil.t (liuxtlir llarrk '*



Paise FiftY Four only)

E Auction5 a) ttlode of Auction

su pport@auctiontiqer.net
Ltd!es (AuctionTechnologe-ProcurementM/s

id:E-mailTiger).
b) Details of Auction servrce

provider

unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till

the conclusion of the sale.

to 12.00 Pm (with21.06.2024 Time: 11.00 am
c)Date & Time of Auction

Onlined)Place of Auction

Two Lakhs SeventY(Rupees TwentYRs.22,70,000/-

Thousand onlY)
e)Reserve Price

19.06.2024 till 4.00 PM
6 Last Date for receiPt

Documents (Ontine/ Offline)
of Tender

Prakash Buitdings, Opp to P.W.D. Rest house'

Thodupuzha- 685584, ldukki District'

Canara Bank,Thodupuzha Town Branch of the
7 Address in which the

document to be submitted
tender

Lakhs TwentY SevenRs. 2,27,000/- (RuPees Two

Thousand onlY)and last date of receiPt of EMD
Earnest MoneY Deposit (EMD)I

9. Other terms and conditions:

The sate shall be subject to the cond:tions prescribe-d.in the security lnterest

lEnforcement) Rules,2OO2 and to the following conditions:

a) The property will be sold in "As is where is", "As is what is", and
,,whatever t'here is" basis including encumbrances' if any'

b) Auction/bidding shalt be only through "online Electronic Bidding"

th ro u g h the webs ite www.caha raba n k.a uctionti ger. net : 
-Bi 

dders are

advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part

in the e-auction sale proceedings'

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised

Officer, on 19.06.2024 uPto 4Pm'



d) The propefi will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve' 
Price anO ttrl participating bidders may improve their offer further

during auction Process.

e) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of
Demand draft in favor of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Thodupuzha

Town Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer

to credit of account of Canara Bank, Thodupuzha Town Branch, A/c No

2OgZ724g4lFSC Code: CNRB0014650 on or before 19.06.2024 upto 4pm.

f) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e'
mail addiess. For details with regard to digital signature please contact
the service provider M/s E - Procurement Technologies Ltd(Auction
Tiger), Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevar, Mobile :09722778828, Email

: praveen.thevar@auctiontiger. net.

g) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit
a copy of tne following documents/details on or before 19.06.2024 upto
apr, io Canara Bank, Thodupuzha Town Branch, by hand or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through
RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However,

successful bidder would have to produce these documents in
originat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Gontact No. Address, E Mail ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

h) The intending bidders should register their names at portal

https://canaribank.auctiontiqer.net and get their User lD and password

@ebiddermayavailonlinetrainingone.auction
from the seruice provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction

Ti ger). Contact no:91 97 2277 8828, e'm ai I add ress :

support@auctiontiqer. net & Praveen.thevar@auctiontiqer. net

i) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them'

The EMD shall not carry any interest.

Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above'

Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs10000.00. The

bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

closure of 'Ontine' auctionlhall be dectared as successfu! bidder. Sale

shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to
confirmation of the same by the secured creditor'

i)

k) The successful bidder shalt deposit2So/o of the sale price (inclusive of

EMD already paid), immediately on dectaring him/her as the successfu!

bidder and ihe baiance within iS Oays from the date of confirmation of



!ftg9"?."6r,1offi d;;"1,11 ilOi Calllr'il llarll<

sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfu! bidder fails to pay the

sate piice, tn" J"posit made by him shatl be forfeited by the Auth-orised

officer without iny notice and property shall forthwith be put up for

sale again.

l) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) and ab^ove, the

successful bidder wilt have to deduct TDS at the rate 1o/o al the Sale

proceeds ana suumit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank'

m) Al! charges for conveyance' stamp duty/GST -registration 
charges etc"

' 
as appliiabte shatl bsborne by the successful bidder only.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the

terms and conditions of the e'auction without assigning any reason

thereof.

o) !n case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but

interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned
Circle office or Thodupuiha Town branch who, as a facilitating Gentre'

shatt make necessary arrangements.

p) For further details contact Chief Manager,Canara Bank, Thodupuzha
Town Branch (Ph. No 9495004650) e-mail id cbl4650@canflqqb.qnk.9om
OR the service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction

Ti ge r) Contact no: 91 97 227 7 8828, e-m ai I add ress :

support@auctiontiqer.net & Praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net'

Bidd ing n the !ast m inutes/seconds should be avoided by the
bidders ln the I own nterest. Neither Ganara Ban k nor the Service

Provider will be responsibte for any tapses/failure (lnternet failure,
Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases'

!n order to ward oif such contingent situation, bidders are requested

to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -
up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to

"ir"rrrent 
sirttr situation and are able to participate in the auction

successful

€ra
For N

dt :,
BA. - .,"+

srtrF 3rfEror0 iuel

Canara Bank
Authorised Officer

Place: ThoduPuzha
Date: 30.05.2024

A


